
Unit:Persons

2 Years or less than 2

years

Over  2 years to  3

Years or  less than 3

Years

2021 1,965 1,323 4 435 203 76

2022 2,234 1,653 16 348 217 62

2023 2,438 1,914 12 325 187 45

2024 2,417 1,903 8 352 154 53

2025 2,636 2,163 11 323 139 44

Execution of Reprieves and those Revocation in New Taipei District Prosecutors Office

Year

Offenders  Reprieved  by  Type  of  Original  Penalty

Revocation of the

Probation
Total

Imprisonment

Detention Fines
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